DATE: February 12, 2025

TO: 911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee

- **FROM:** Connie Shepperd, Sparks Police, Police Service Manager, 775-353-2241 ext. 5550, <u>cshepperd@cityofsparks.us</u>
- **THROUGH:** Chris Crawforth, Chief of Police
- SUBJECT: SPARKS POLICE DISPATCH PSAP (Public Safety Answering Point) -REQUEST FOR EQUIPMENT REIBURSEMENT [For possible action] – A review, discussion and possible action to approve, deny or otherwise modify a request to reimburse the costs associated with purchasing and replacing one (1) Dell UltraSharp 27 inch Monitor, six (6) Dell UltraSharp 24 inch Monitors, and associated computer monitor cables, in the amount of \$1,761.35.

SUMMARY

A review, discussion and possible action to approve, deny or otherwise modify a request to reimburse the costs associated with purchasing one (1) Dell UltraSharp 27 inch Monitor, six (6) Dell UltraSharp 24 inch Monitors, and associated computer monitor cables, in the amount of \$1,761.35.

NRS APPLICABLE:

NRS 244A.7645 provides approval of costs associated with maintenance, upgrade and replacement of equipment necessary for the operation of the enhanced telephone system.

STAKEHOLDER REVIEW(s)

Stakeholder is a primary Public Safety Answer Point (PSAP) – Sparks Police Department Dispatch

PREVIOUS ACTION & BACKGROUND

On January 16, 2020, Washoe County Sheriff's Office PSAP was granted funding request for two (2) 43" Dell Ultra HD 4K Monitors, including associated costs for HDMI cables.

On March 18, 2021, Sparks Police PSAP was granted reimbursement for costs associated with the purchase of twenty-four (24) 22 inch Dispatch Monitors and four (4) 27 inch Dispatch Monitors.

On September 23, 2021, and again on September 15, 2022, City of Reno Public Safety Dispatch PSAP was granted reimbursement for the costs associated with the purchase of ten (10) 24 inch Dell Dispatch Monitors.

Todays request is for the purchase of one (1) Dell UltraSharp 27 inch Monitor, six (6) Dell UltraSharp 24 inch Monitors, seven (7) 25 feet computer monitor cables, and six (6) 3 feet computer monitor cables. These monitors are replacing existing monitors on CAD workstations and are a vital component of relaying information to first responders from the enhanced telephone system.

FISCAL IMPACT

The enhanced 911 Fund is a special revenue fund which receives revenue pursuant to NRS 244A.7643 in the form of telephone surcharges collected to support the emergency reporting system.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the E911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approve the request to reimburse Sparks Police Department PSAP for the costs associated with purchasing one (1) Dell UltraSharp 27 inch Monitor, six (6) Dell UltraSharp 24 inch Monitors, and associated computer monitor cables, in the amount of \$1,761.35.

POSSIBLE MOTION

Move to approve the recommendation to reimburse Sparks Police Department PSAP for the costs associated with purchasing one (1) Dell UltraSharp 27 inch Monitor, six (6) Dell UltraSharp 24 inch Monitors, and associated computer monitor cables, in the amount of \$1,761.35.

Thank you, Matt!

An order acknowledgement has been sent to mdryden@cityofsparks.us. While your order is being validated, you can track its progress.

Dell Purchase ID: 2008385289211

Order Date: 11/13/2024

Items (7)	\$2,354.93
Premier Discount	- \$812.46
Subtotal	\$1,542.47
Delivery	FREE
Estimated Tax (j)	\$0.00
Total	\$1,542.47

Order Contact

Matt Dryden

Phone Number: (775) 842-7293 Email: mdryden@cityofsparks.us

Tax Exemption

This order is tax exempt

Trade Compliance These products will be used in Office I do not want to export outside the United States Payment

Mastercard ending in 2441 11/26

Purchase Order: 603445/091325

Attachments

No Documents Uploaded

Billing Address

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CITY OF SPARKS PO BOX 857 SPARKS, Nevada, 89432-0857

Phone Number: (775) 353-2319 Email: rcbrown@cityofsparks.us

Customer Number: 74648059

Shipping Address

Matt Dryden City of Sparks Police Department 1701 East Prater Way Sparks, Nevada, 89434

Phone Number: (775) 842-7293 Email: mdryden@cityofsparks.us

Contract Name: Dell NASPO Computer Equipment PA - Nevada Contract Code: C000001119003 Customer Agreement Number: 23026 / 99SWC-NV24-20046





Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor - U2424H



Free Standard, Get it by Friday, November 15

\$1,874.94 \$1,228.08

Tech Specs	April 17, 2025,	E911 Committee Meeting
Catalog #:84/u2424hsap		
Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor - U2424H Dell UltraSharp 24 Monitor - U2424H	SKU: [210-BKRR]	
Standard Hardware Support Service 3Y Basic Hardware Service with Advanced Exchange after remote diagnosis	SKU: [814-5380] [814-5381]	

Support	Account	
Order Status	Your Profile	
Drivers & Downloads	Dell Contacts	
Product Support	Address Book	
Support by Topic		
Warranty Information		
Order Support		
Your Products		
Quotes		
Sales Quotes		
Systems		
Peripherals		
Copyright © 2024 Dell Inc. Terms of Sale Privacy Statement Do N	Not Sell or Share My Personal Information	Cookies, Ads & Emails
Legal & Regulatory Accessibility Anti-Slavery, Human Trafficking & Chil	ld Labor	

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside, Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card or gift card. Notification will be provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.-Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an order is placed. Subject to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed to by Dell. Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing time.

Onsite Service After Remote Diagnosis and Other Important Information: *On-site Service or Advanced Exchange Service after remote diagnosis: (a) On-site Service after remote diagnosis is determined by the online or phone technician, and may involve customer access to the inside of the system and multiple extended sessions. If the issue is covered by the Limited Hardware Warranty and cannot be resolved remotely, the technician and/or replacement part will be dispatched, usually in 1 or 2 business days, following the completion of the remote diagnosis. The customer must return the original hardware to Dell according to the rules specified. On-site service is provided by Dell Marketing L.P; Availability varies. Other conditions apply. (b) Advanced Exchange Service replaces hardware after remote diagnosis. The customer must return the original hardware to Dell according to the rules specified. Advanced Exchange Service is subject to country availability. (c) For complete details about On-site Service or Advanced Exchange Service, see dell.com/servicecontracts

** Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee ("DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where available offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, applicable law, credit approval, documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS and may be subject to minimum or maximum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell Technologies and the Dell Technologies logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities or resellers. CALIFORNIA: Loans made or arranged pursuant to California Finance Lenders Law license #6037884. **Dell Pay Pro**: Customer owns the equipment after a contract is entered into and customer makes equal monthly installments over the agreed term.

*Memory Capacity Performance Study 2024

¹Subject to applicable law and regulations. ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.

²Based on <u>third party analysis</u> in October 2024 of data from 2023. Applies to select Dell Client notebooks shipping to North America from Asia. Percentage of emissions reduction may vary based on ship/air route. Calculations are based on one ton of cargo being transported over a kilometer of distance.ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.



Final Details for Order #111-1693795-3114634

Order Placed: November 13, 2024 PO number : 603445/091325 Amazon.com order number: 111-1693795-3114634 Order Total: \$119.01

Shipped on No	vember 14, 2024	
Items Ordered	P	rice
3 of: Cable Matters DisplayPort to DisplayPort Cable, Computer Monitor Call Display Port Cable, Gold-Plated DP to DP Cable, 25 Feet Sold by: Cable Matters <u>(seller profile)</u> Business Price Condition: New	le 25 ft, 2K@60Hz, Display Cable, Male to Male \$21	1.95
6 of: Cable Matters 4K DisplayPort to DisplayPort Cable, Computer Monitor Male to Male Display Port Cable, Gold-Plated DP to DP Cable, 3 Feet Sold by: Cable Matters (seller profile) Business Price Condition: New	Cable 3 ft, 4K@60Hz, 2K@144Hz, Display Cable, \$8	3.86
Shipping Address:	Item(s) Subtotal: \$119	9.01
Matt Dryden SPARKS POLICE DEPARTMENT	Shipping & Handling: \$6	6.99
1701 E PRATER WAY	Free Shipping: -\$6	6.99
SPARKS, NV 89434-8979		
United States	Total before tax: \$119	01
).00
Shipping Speed:		
FREE Shipping	Total for This Shipment: \$119).01
Payment i	nformation	
Payment Method:	Item(s) Subtotal: \$119	9.01
MasterCard Last digits: 2441		6.99
		5.99
Billing address Matt Dryden		
1701 E. Prater Way	Total before tax: \$119	n ∩1
Sparks, nv 89434		
United States	Estimated Tax: \$0	00.00

Credit Card transactions

MasterCard ending in 2441: November 14, 2024: \$119.01

Grand Total: \$119.01

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

Details for Order #111-2463990-3332223

Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: February 12, 2025 PO number: 603445/091325 Amazon.com order number: 111-2463990-3332223 Order Total: \$99.87

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered

4 of: Cable Matters DisplayPort to DisplayPort Cable - 25ft, Supports up to 2K@60Hz, Male to Male Computer \$21.95 Monitor Cable, DP Cord, Black Sold by: Cable Matters (seller profile)

Sold by: Cable Matters (seller pro

Supplied by: Other

Business Price

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Matt Dryden SPARKS POLICE DEPARTMENT 1701 E PRATER WAY SPARKS, NV 89434-8979 United States

Shipping Speed:

One-Day Shipping

	Payment information	
Payment Method:	Item(s) Subtotal:	\$87.80
Mastercard ending in 2441	Shipping & Handling:	\$12.07
Billing address	Total before tax:	\$99.87
Matt Dryden	Estimated tax to be collected:	\$0.00
1701 E. Prater Way		
Sparks, nv 89434	Grand Total:	\$99.87
United States		

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2025, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

Have an idea to help us improve? Send feedback >

Get to Know Us Let Us Help You Work with Amazon Business Solutions Buy For Your Business

Price

2/12/25, 12:21 PM							63990-3332223	11 Com	anaitte a Maatinaa
Careers	Customer Ser	rvice	Sell on	Amazon Busi	ness	Annazo	Ih Bus iness ap p 9	TT COB	nmittee Meeting
Blog	Shipping Rates & Policies		Fulfillment By Amazon		Amazon Business		Т	oday's Deals	
About Amazon			Advertise on Amazon	n	Solutions		В	Buy Again	
Sustainability	Business FAQ	3usiness FAQ		Amazon Global Selling	ng	Manag	inage Suppliers		PPE for Work
Press Center	Contact Us					Purcha	Purchasing Systems Amazon Business Card Pay by Invoice		equest for quote
Investor Relations						Amazo			
Amazon Devices									
Amazon Devices						Purcha	asing Line		
						Amazo	on Business Blog		
Scan the QR code to download the n Amazon Business app				_		amezon business			
		Google	Plav	Download of App St	n the Ore		English	U	nited States
	Alexa Actionable Analytics for the Web	Amazon Marketin Services Self- service Advertisi Solutions	g ng	Amazon Payments Login and Pay with Amazon	Amazor Web Service Scalabl Cloud Compu Service	es le iting	Mechanical Turk On- demand Scalable Workforce	Buy fo Other Kindle eBook Bulk Buyin Soluti	rs e K
		Conditio	ons of Use	Privacy Notice	Your Ads	Privacy Ch	noices		
			@ 1000 2		an lan na ti	+ 			

© 1996-2025, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates